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1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
3. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
4. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
5. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
6. Lavender (Sul-R:1193)
7. Lt. Purple (Sul-R:1194)
8. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
9. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
10. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
11. Dk. Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1270)
12.  (Sul-R:1320)
13. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
14. Deep Chartreuse (Sul-R:1332)
15. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
16. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-01-6x10.dst
5.99x7.34 inches; 35,397 stitches

16 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
3. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
4. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
5. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
6. Lavender (Sul-R:1193)
7. Lt. Purple (Sul-R:1194)
8. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
9. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
10. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
11. Dk. Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1270)
12.  (Sul-R:1320)
13. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
14. Deep Chartreuse (Sul-R:1332)
15. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
16. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-01-8x8.dst
6.40x7.85 inches; 37,531 stitches

16 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
3. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
4. Lt. Purple (Sul-R:1194)
5. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
6. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
7. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
8. Pale Yellow (Sul-R:1061)
9. Hot Pink (Sul-R:1109)
10. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
11.  (Sul-R:1320)
12. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
13. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
14. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
15. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
16. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-02-6x10.dst
6.00x7.23 inches; 31,698 stitches

16 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
3. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
4. Lt. Purple (Sul-R:1194)
5. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
6. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
7. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
8. Pale Yellow (Sul-R:1061)
9. Hot Pink (Sul-R:1109)
10. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
11.  (Sul-R:1320)
12. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
13. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
14. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
15. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
16. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-02-8x8.dst
6.50x7.85 inches; 34,316 stitches

16 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
3. Lavender (Sul-R:1193)
4. Lt. Purple (Sul-R:1194)
5. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
6. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
7. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
8.  (Sul-R:1320)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
10. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
11. Dusty Navy (Sul-R:1198)
12. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-03-6x10.dst
5.99x6.29 inches; 27,574 stitches

12 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
3. Lavender (Sul-R:1193)
4. Lt. Purple (Sul-R:1194)
5. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
6. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
7. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
8.  (Sul-R:1320)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
10. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
11. Dusty Navy (Sul-R:1198)
12. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-03-8x8.dst
7.47x7.84 inches; 33,583 stitches

12 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
3. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
4. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
5. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
6. Lt. Purple (Sul-R:1194)
7. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
8. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
9.  (Sul-R:1320)
10. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
11. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
12.  (Sul-R:1320)
13. Ecru (Sul-R:1082)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-04-6x10.dst
6.00x6.13 inches; 35,287 stitches

13 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
3. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
4. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
5. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
6. Lt. Purple (Sul-R:1194)
7. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
8. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
9.  (Sul-R:1320)
10. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
11. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
12.  (Sul-R:1320)
13. Ecru (Sul-R:1082)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-04-8x8.dst
7.67x7.84 inches; 42,905 stitches

13 thread changes; 12 colors
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1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
3. Hot Pink (Sul-R:1109)
4. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
5. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
6. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
7. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
8. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
10. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
11. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
12. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
13.  (Sul-R:1320)
14. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-05-6x10.dst
6.88x6.00 inches; 35,036 stitches

14 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
3. Hot Pink (Sul-R:1109)
4. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
5. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
6. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
7. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
8. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
10. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
11. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
12. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
13.  (Sul-R:1320)
14. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-05-8x8.dst
7.84x6.83 inches; 39,238 stitches

14 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
3. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
4. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
5. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
6. Hot Pink (Sul-R:1109)
7. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
8. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
9. Lavender (Sul-R:1193)
10. Lt. Purple (Sul-R:1194)
11. Hot Pink (Sul-R:1109)
12. Pale Yellow (Sul-R:1061)
13.  (Sul-R:1320)
14. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
15. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
16. Med. Blue (Sul-R:1029)
17. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
18. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-06-6x10.dst
5.97x6.94 inches; 34,711 stitches

18 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
3. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
4. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
5. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
6. Hot Pink (Sul-R:1109)
7. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
8. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
9. Lavender (Sul-R:1193)
10. Lt. Purple (Sul-R:1194)
11. Hot Pink (Sul-R:1109)
12. Pale Yellow (Sul-R:1061)
13.  (Sul-R:1320)
14. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
15. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
16. Med. Blue (Sul-R:1029)
17. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
18. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-06-8x8.dst
6.72x7.81 inches; 38,341 stitches

18 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
3. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
4. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
5. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
6. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
7. Pale Yellow (Sul-R:1061)
8. Deep Aqua (Sul-R:571)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
10. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
11. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
12. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
13.  (Sul-R:1320)
14. Deep Ecru (Sul-R:1149)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-07-6x10.dst
5.99x6.33 inches; 33,629 stitches

14 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
3. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
4. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
5. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
6. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
7. Pale Yellow (Sul-R:1061)
8. Deep Aqua (Sul-R:571)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
10. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
11. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
12. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
13.  (Sul-R:1320)
14. Deep Ecru (Sul-R:1149)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-07-8x8.dst
7.43x7.85 inches; 40,460 stitches

14 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
3. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
4. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Lavender (Sul-R:1193)
7. Lt. Purple (Sul-R:1194)
8. Evergreen (Sul-R:1271)
9.  (Sul-R:1320)
10. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
11. Ecru (Sul-R:1082)
12. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
13. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
14. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
15. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
16. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-08-6x10.dst
6.00x7.08 inches; 37,187 stitches

16 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
3. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
4. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Lavender (Sul-R:1193)
7. Lt. Purple (Sul-R:1194)
8. Evergreen (Sul-R:1271)
9.  (Sul-R:1320)
10. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
11. Ecru (Sul-R:1082)
12. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
13. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
14. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
15. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
16. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-08-8x8.dst
6.65x7.85 inches; 40,567 stitches

16 thread changes; 15 colors
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1. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
2. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
3. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
4. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
5. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
6.  (Sul-R:1320)
7. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
8. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
9. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
10. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
11. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
12. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
13. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
14. Pastel Yellow (Sul-R:1135)
15.  (Sul-R:622)
16.  (Sul-R:1320)
17. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-09-6x10.dst
5.99x6.77 inches; 39,525 stitches

17 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
2. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
3. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
4. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
5. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
6.  (Sul-R:1320)
7. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
8. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
9. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
10. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
11. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
12. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
13. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
14. Pastel Yellow (Sul-R:1135)
15.  (Sul-R:622)
16.  (Sul-R:1320)
17. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-09-8x8.dst
6.94x7.85 inches; 44,699 stitches

17 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
3. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
4.  (Sul-R:1320)
5. Pale Yellow (Sul-R:1061)
6. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
7. Med. Blue (Sul-R:1029)
8. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
10.  (Sul-R:1320)
11. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
12. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
13. Deep Ecru (Sul-R:1149)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-10-6x10.dst
6.00x6.66 inches; 34,292 stitches

13 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
3. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
4.  (Sul-R:1320)
5. Pale Yellow (Sul-R:1061)
6. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
7. Med. Blue (Sul-R:1029)
8. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
10.  (Sul-R:1320)
11. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
12. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
13. Deep Ecru (Sul-R:1149)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-10-8x8.dst
7.06x7.85 inches; 39,202 stitches

13 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
3. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
4. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
5. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
6. Lt. Purple (Sul-R:1194)
7. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
8.  (Sul-R:1320)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
10. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
11. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
12. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
13. Brick (Sul-R:1081)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-11-6x10.dst
6.00x6.49 inches; 27,423 stitches

13 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
3. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
4. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
5. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
6. Lt. Purple (Sul-R:1194)
7. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
8.  (Sul-R:1320)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
10. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
11. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
12. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
13. Brick (Sul-R:1081)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-11-8x8.dst
7.24x7.84 inches; 32,111 stitches

13 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
3.  (Sul-R:1320)
4. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
7. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
8. Lt. Purple (Sul-R:1194)
9. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
10. Ecru (Sul-R:1082)
11. Hot Pink (Sul-R:1109)
12. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
13. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
14.  (Sul-R:1320)
15. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
16. Med. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1054)
17. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-12-6x10.dst
5.99x6.35 inches; 36,358 stitches

17 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
2. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
3.  (Sul-R:1320)
4. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Spark Gold (Sul-R:1083)
7. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
8. Lt. Purple (Sul-R:1194)
9. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
10. Ecru (Sul-R:1082)
11. Hot Pink (Sul-R:1109)
12. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
13. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
14.  (Sul-R:1320)
15. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
16. Med. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1054)
17. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)

Baskets-Of-Kittens-12-8x8.dst
7.41x7.85 inches; 43,397 stitches

17 thread changes; 15 colors


